
Vehicle History Report for VIN# 5TDYK3DC8DS290235

Report summary

Junk & Salvage Information 2 record(s) found

Insurance Records 1 record(s) found

Ownership History 0 record(s) found

Title History 6 record(s) found

Odometer Reading 9 record(s) found

Title Brands 4 record(s) found

Auction Sales 3 record(s) found

Lien & Impound records 0 record(s) found

Recalls 6 record(s) found

Vehicle Specifications

NOTE: Detailed Vehicle Information is obtained by decoding the Vehicle Identification Number (VIN). The equipment
currently installed in the vehicle may differ from the equipment listed in the report (i.e. the possibility exists that the vehicle
may have been modified or rebuilt)

VIN: 5TDYK3DC8DS290235

Year: 2013

Year:  2013

Make / Model:  Toyota Sienna

Date Generated:  Feb 21 2020

Report ID:  4AC1E648



SOURCE:: J.D.POWER

Make: Toyota

Model: Sienna

Trim: XLE FWD 8-Passenger V6

Engine: 3.5L V6 EFI DOHC 24V

Style: SPORTS VAN

Made In: United States of America

Steering Type: R&P

Anti Brake System: 4-Wheel ABS

Tank Size: 20.00 gallon

Overall Height: 70.70 INCHES

Overall Length: 200.20 INCHES

Overall Width: 78.10 INCHES

Standard Seating: 8

Optional Seating: No Data

Highway Mileage: 25 miles/gallon

City Mileage: 18 miles/gallon

Market Values

Retail Value $15,125

Trade in Value $12,225



SOURCE:: NMVTIS

SOURCE:: NMVTIS

Rough Trade in Value $10,050

Average Trade in Value $11,250

Loan Value $11,025

MSRP Value $33,860

Junk & Salvage Records

DATE OBTAINED ENTITY DISPOSITION EXPORT

Nov 21 2017 Copart, Inc.
Dallas , TX 
Phone:9723915728

TO BE
DETERMINED

No

Nov 21 2017 Copart, Inc.
Dallas , TX 
Phone:7757701890

SOLD No

Sep 27 2017 IAA
WESTCHESTER , IL 
Phone:7084927000

SOLD No

Insurance Records

DATE OF TOTAL LOSS ENTITY

Sep 22 2017 MERCURY GENERAL GROUP
BREA , CA 
Email: DBALES@MERCURYINSURANCE.COM
Phone: 7146716600



SOURCE:: NMVTIS

SOURCE:: NMVTIS

Title History Information

TITLE ISSUE DATE STATE MILEAGE

Current Title Information

Oct 21 2019 UT 36,051 M

Historical Title Information

Sep 10 2019 UT 36,051 M

Feb 07 2019 UT 30,525 M

Nov 04 2017 CA 30,525 M

Oct 16 2017 CA 41 M

Nov 20 2012 CA 41 M

Odometer Reading

DATE MILEAGE DATA

SOURCE

Nov 20 2012 41 M NMVTIS

Oct 16 2017 41 M NMVTIS

Nov 04 2017 30,525 M NMVTIS

Feb 07 2019 30,525 M NMVTIS

Sep 10 2019 36,051 M NMVTIS

Oct 21 2019 36,051 M NMVTIS

https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/states#UT
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/states#UT
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/states#UT
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/states#CA
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/states#CA
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/states#CA


SOURCE:: NMVTIS

UNKNOWN UNKNOWN Auto
Auction

Nov 16 2017 UNKNOWN Auto
Auction

Dec 28 2017 30,525 M Auto
Auction

DATE MILEAGE DATA

SOURCE

Title Brand Information

BRAND CATEGORY

Clear ?  No Brand Reported

Flood damage ?  No Brand Reported

Fire damage ?  No Brand Reported

Hail damage ?  No Brand Reported

Salt water damage ?  No Brand Reported

Vandalism ?  No Brand Reported

Kit ?  No Brand Reported

Dismantled ?  No Brand Reported

Junk ?  No Brand Reported

https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#00
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#01
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#02
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#03
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#04
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#05
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#06
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#07
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#08


Rebuilt ? Brand Found 

Applied on : Sep 10 2019 

Applied by : UTAH

Reconstructed ?  No Brand Reported

Salvage ? Brand Found 

Applied on : Nov 04 2017 

Applied by : CALIFORNIA

Test Vehicle ?  No Brand Reported

Refurbished ?  No Brand Reported

Collision ?  No Brand Reported

Reserved ?  No Brand Reported

Salvage Retention ?  No Brand Reported

Prior Taxi ?  No Brand Reported

Prior Police ?  No Brand Reported

Original Taxi ?  No Brand Reported

Original Police ?  No Brand Reported

Remanufactured ?  No Brand Reported

Gray Market ?  No Brand Reported

Warranty Return ?  No Brand Reported

Antique ?  No Brand Reported

BRAND CATEGORY

https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#09
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#10
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#11
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#12
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#13
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#14
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#15
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#16
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#17
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#18
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#19
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#20
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#21
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#22
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#23
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#24


Classic ?  No Brand Reported

Agricultural Vehicle ?  No Brand Reported

Logging Vehicle ?  No Brand Reported

Street Rod ?  No Brand Reported

"Vehicle Contains Reissued VIN" ?  No Brand Reported

Replica ?  No Brand Reported

Totaled ?  No Brand Reported

Owner Retained ?  No Brand Reported

Bond Posted ?  No Brand Reported

Memorandum Copy ?  No Brand Reported

Parts Only ?  No Brand Reported

Recovered Theft ?  No Brand Reported

Undisclosed Lien ?  No Brand Reported

"Prior Owner Retained" ?  No Brand Reported

"Vehicle Non-conformity Uncorrected" ?  No Brand Reported

"Vehicle Non-conformity Corrected" ?  No Brand Reported

"Vehicle Safety Defect Uncorrected" ?  No Brand Reported

BRAND CATEGORY

https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#25
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#26
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#27
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#28
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#29
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#30
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#31
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#32
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#33
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#34
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#35
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#36
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#37
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#38
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#39
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#40
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#41


"Vehicle Safety Defect Corrected" ?  No Brand Reported

"VIN replaced by a new state assigned VIN" ?  No Brand Reported

Gray Market ?  No Brand Reported

Gray Market ?  No Brand Reported

Manufacturer Buy ?  No Brand Reported

Former Rental ?  No Brand Reported

Salvage--Stolen ?  No Brand Reported

"Salvage--Reasons Other Than Damage or Stolen" ?  No Brand Reported

Disclosed Damage ?  No Brand Reported

Prior Non- ?  No Brand Reported

Crushed ?  No Brand Reported

Hazardous substance ?  No Brand Reported

Actual ?  No Brand Reported

Not Actual ? Brand Found 

Applied on : Nov 04 2017 

Applied by : CALIFORNIA

Not Actual ?  No Brand Reported

"Exempt from Odometer Disclosure" ?  No Brand Reported

BRAND CATEGORY

https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#42
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#43
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#45
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#46
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#47
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#48
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#49
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#50
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#51
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#52
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#53
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#55
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#68
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#69
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#70
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#71


"Exceeds Mechanical Limits" ?  No Brand Reported

"Odometer may be Altered" ?  No Brand Reported

Odometer Replaced ?  No Brand Reported

"Reading at Time of Renewal" ?  No Brand Reported

"Odometer Discrepancy" ?  No Brand Reported

Call Title Division ?  No Brand Reported

"Rectify Previous Exceeds Mechanical Limits Brand" ?  No Brand Reported

Pending Junk ?  No Brand Reported

Junk Automobile - ?  No Brand Reported

BRAND CATEGORY

Auction Sales Information

DATE EVENT

No Date Put up for auction

Nov 16 2017 Put up for auction

Dec 28 2017 Put up for auction

https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#72
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#73
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#74
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#75
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#76
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#77
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#78
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#90
https://www.clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#91


Aug 10 2017 Auction Info & Final Bid Amount

Below is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put for sale in No Date

Make: Toyota Model: Sienna

Color: GRAY Engine: 3.5L V6 FI
DOHC 24V
NF4

Drive: No Data Fuel: No Data

Actual Cash Value: No Data Repair Cost: No Data

Title State: states. Announced At
Auction:

Aug 10 2017

Sale Date:: No Data Sale Status: No Data

Condition: WON'T START Odometer: No Data

Odometer Status: INOPERABLE DIGITAL
DASH

Cylinders: No Data

Facility: East Bay

Primary Damage: FRONT END Secondary
Damage:

MECHANICAL

Doc Type:

Pic-0

Pic-1

Pic-2



Pic-3

Pic-4

Pic-5

Pic-6

Pic-7

Pic-8

Pic-9

Aug 10 2017 Auction Info & Final Bid Amount

Sep 23 2017 Auction Info & Final Bid Amount

Below is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put for sale in Nov 16 2017

Make: Toyota Model: Sienna

Color: GRAY Engine: 3.5L V6 FI
DOHC 24V
NF4

Drive: No Data Fuel: No Data

Actual Cash Value: $24,212 Repair Cost: No Data

Title State: CA Announced At
Auction:

Sep 23 2017

Sale Date:: Nov 16 2017 Sale Status: No Data

Condition: CAN'T TEST Odometer: No Data



Odometer Status: NOT ACTUAL Cylinders: No Data

Facility: East Bay

Primary Damage: FRONT END Secondary
Damage:

MECHANICAL

Doc Type: CA SALVAGE
CERTIFICATE

Pic-0

Pic-1

Pic-2

Pic-3

Pic-4

Pic-5

Pic-6

Pic-7

Pic-8

Pic-9

Sep 23 2017 Auction Info & Final Bid Amount

Nov 26 2017 Auction Info & Final Bid Amount

Below is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put for sale in Dec 28 2017



Make: Toyota Model: Sienna
Xle

Color: GRAY Engine: 3.5L 6

Drive: Front-wheel Drive Fuel: GAS

Actual Cash Value: $29,212 Repair Cost: $2,647

Title State: CA Announced At
Auction:

Nov 26
2017

Sale Date:: Dec 28 2017 Sale Status: On
Minimum
Bid

Condition: Run & Drive Verified Odometer: 30,525 M

Odometer Status: NOT ACTUAL Cylinders: 6

Facility: CA - Los Angeles

Primary Damage: FRONT END Secondary
Damage:

No Data

Doc Type: CA SALVAGE
CERTIFICATE

Pic-0

Pic-1

Pic-2

Pic-3

Pic-4

Pic-5

Nov 26 2017 Auction Info & Final Bid Amount



SOURCE:: NVS

Pic-6

Pic-7

Pic-8

Pic-9

Nov 26 2017 Auction Info & Final Bid Amount

Lien & Impound Records

 No Lien, Impound or Export Records Found

Detailed History

DATE LOCATION MILEAGE DATA

SOURCE

COMMENT

Nov 20 2012 CA 41 M NMVTIS Historical Title
Information

Sep 27 2017 WESTCHESTER IL UNKNOWN NMVTIS SOLD

Oct 16 2017 CA 41 M NMVTIS Historical Title
Information

Nov 04 2017 N/A UNKNOWN NMVTIS N/A

Nov 04 2017 N/A UNKNOWN NMVTIS N/A

Nov 04 2017 CA 30,525 M NMVTIS Historical Title
Information

Nov 16 2017 East Bay UNKNOWN Auto
Auction

Put up for
auction



SOURCE:: NHTSA

Nov 21 2017 Dallas TX UNKNOWN NMVTIS TO BE
DETERMINED

Nov 21 2017 Dallas TX UNKNOWN NMVTIS SOLD

Dec 28 2017 CA - Los Angeles 30,525 M Auto
Auction

Put up for
auction

UNKNOWN East Bay UNKNOWN Auto
Auction

Put up for
auction

Feb 07 2019 UT 30,525 M NMVTIS Historical Title
Information

Sep 10 2019 N/A UNKNOWN NMVTIS N/A

Sep 10 2019 UT 36,051 M NMVTIS Historical Title
Information

Oct 21 2019 UT 36,051 M NMVTIS Current Title
Information

DATE LOCATION MILEAGE DATA

SOURCE

COMMENT

Recalls



Report Receipt Date: Jan 16, 2013

Recall No 13V014000

Component(s): AIR BAGS:FRONTAL:SENSOR/CONTROL MODULE |
SEATS

SUMMARY

Southeast Toyota Distributors, LLC (SET) is recalling certain models interspersed through model years 2009 through 2013

as follows: model year 2009-2012 Tacoma, 4Runner, Camry, Camry Hybrid, Prius, and RAV4; model year 2009-2010

Avalon, FJ Cruiser, and Highlander Hybrid; model year 2010-2013 model year Corolla, Sienna and Tundra; model year

2009-2013 Highlander and Venza; model year 2012 Prius V; and model year 2010-2012 Sequoia. During modification by

SET to include accessories such as leather seat covers, seat heaters or headrest DVD systems, these vehicles may not

have had the passenger seat occupant sensing system calibration tested. Without passing the calibration test, the occupant

sensing system may not operate as designed.

CONSEQUENCE

If the front passenger seat occupant sensing system is out of calibration, the front passenger airbags may not deploy or

they may deploy inappropriately for the passenger's size and position. This could increase the risk of personal injury during

the event of a vehicle crash necessitating airbag deployment.

REMEDY

Southeast Toyota will notify owners, and dealers will test the sensitivity of the occupant detection sensors, and recalibrate

them as necessary. The recall began on March 21, 2013. Owners may contact Southeast Toyota at 1-800-301-6859.

NOTES

Owners may also contact the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236

(TTY 1-800-424-9153), or go to www.safercar.gov.



Report Receipt Date: Nov 29, 2016

Recall No 16V858000

Component(s): STRUCTURE:BODY:DOOR

SUMMARY

Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing (Toyota) is recalling certain model year 2011-2016 Toyota Sienna minivans

manufactured January 4, 2010, to August 12, 2016. If the power sliding door is unable to be opened when commanded,

such as if the door is frozen shut, the door may subsequently open unexpectedly, possibly while the vehicle is moving.

CONSEQUENCE

If door opens while the vehicle is moving, there would be an increased risk of injury to the vehicle occupants.

REMEDY

Toyota will notify owners, and dealers will replace the junction block, rear sliding door wire harnesses, and install two sub

wire harnesses, free of charge. The recall began on July 28, 2017. Owners may contact Toyota customer service at 1-800-

331-4331. Toyota's number for this recall is G04.

NOTES

Owners may also contact the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236

(TTY 1-800-424-9153), or go to www.safercar.gov.



Report Receipt Date: Jan 9, 2018

Recall No 18V024000

Component(s): AIR BAGS:PASSENGER SIDE FRONTAL

SUMMARY

Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing (Toyota) is recalling certain 2013 Scion xB, Toyota Corolla, Corolla Matrix,

Sienna, 4Runner, Lexus IS250, IS350, IS250C, IS350C, IS-F, and GX460 vehicles sold, ever registered, in the states of AL,

CA, FL, GA, HI, LA, MS, SC, TX, PR, AS, GU, the MP (Saipan), and the U.S. VI or "Zone A." Toyota is also recalling

certain 2010 Scion xB, Toyota Corolla, Corolla Matrix, Yaris, 4Runner, Lexus IS250, IS350, IS250C, IS350C, ES350, IS-F,

GX460, and Pontiac Vibe vehicles sold, ever registered, in the states of AZ, AR, DE, DC, IL, IN, KS, KY, MD, MO, NE, NV,

NJ, NM, NC, OH, OK, PA, TN, VA, and WV or "Zone B." Toyota is also recalling certain 2009 Scion xB, Toyota Corolla,

Corolla Matrix, Yaris, Lexus IS250, IS350, ES350, IS-F, and Pontiac Vibe vehicles ever registered in the states of AK, CO,

CT, ID, IA, ME, MA, MI, MN, MT, NH, NY, ND, OR, RI, SD, UT, VT, WA, WI, and WY or "Zone C." These vehicles are

equipped with certain air bag inflators assembled as part of the passenger frontal air bag modules used as original

equipment or replacement equipment. In the event of a crash necessitating deployment of the passenger frontal air bag,

these inflators may explode due to propellant degradation occurring after long-term exposure to absolute humidity and

temperature cycling.

CONSEQUENCE

An inflator explosion may result in sharp metal fragments striking the driver or other occupants resulting in serious injury or

death.

REMEDY

Toyota will notify the Toyota, Scion and Lexus owners. General Motors will contact the Pontiac owners. Depending on the

vehicle model, dealers will replace the front passenger air bag inflator, or replace the air bag assembly. The recall began

on January 29, 2018. Owners may contact Toyota customer service at 1-800-331-4331, or Pontiac customer service at 1-

800-762-2737. Toyota's numbers for this recall are "Zone A" Toyota: G0P, Lexus: GLG; "Zone B" Toyota: G0R, Lexus GLH;

"Zone C" Toyota: H0A, and Lexus: HLA.

NOTES

Owners may also contact the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236

(TTY 1-800-424-9153), or go to www.safercar.gov.



Report Receipt Date: Jan 9, 2019

Recall No 19V005000

Component(s): AIR BAGS:PASSENGER SIDE FRONTAL

SUMMARY

Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing (Toyota) is recalling certain 2014-2016 Toyota 4Runner, 2014-2015 Scion xB,

Lexus IS350C, IS250C, 2014 Toyota Sienna, Lexus IS-F, and 2014-2017 Lexus GX460 vehicles sold, or ever registered in

the states of Alabama, California, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Louisiana, Mississippi, South Carolina, Texas, Puerto Rico,

American Samoa, Guam, the Northern Mariana Islands (Saipan), and the U.S. Virgin Islands or "Zone A." Toyota is also

recalling certain 2011-2013 Toyota Corolla, Corolla Matrix, Lexus IS250, IS350, 2011-2016 4Runner, 2011-2015 Scion xB,

Lexus IS350C, IS250C, 2011-2014 Toyota Sienna, Lexus IS-F, 2011-2017 Lexus GX460, and 2011-2012 Lexus ES350

vehicles ever registered in the states of Arizona, Arkansas, Delaware, District of Columbia, Illinois, Indiana, Kansas,

Kentucky, Maryland, Missouri, Nebraska, Nevada, New Jersey, New Mexico, North Carolina, Ohio, Oklahoma,

Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, and West Virginia or "Zone B." Toyota is also recalling certain 2010-2013 Toyota

Corolla, Corolla Matrix, Lexus IS350, 2010-2016 4Runner, 2010-2013 Lexus IS250, 2010-2015 Scion xB, Lexus IS350C,

IS250C, 2010-2017 Lexus GX460, 2010-2014 Lexus IS-F, and 2010-2012 Lexus ES350 vehicles ever registered in the

states of Alaska, Colorado, Connecticut, Idaho, Iowa, Maine, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Montana, New

Hampshire, New York, North Dakota, Oregon, Rhode Island, South Dakota, Utah, Vermont, Washington, Wisconsin, and

Wyoming or "Zone C." These vehicles are equipped with air bag inflators assembled as part of the passenger frontal air

bag modules, used as original equipment or replacement equipment (such as after a vehicle crash necessitating

replacement of the original air bags), that may explode due to propellant degradation occurring after long-term exposure to

high absolute humidity, temperature and temperature cycling.

CONSEQUENCE

An inflator explosion may result in sharp metal fragments striking the driver or other occupants resulting in serious injury or

death.

REMEDY

Toyota will notify owners. Depending on the vehicle model, dealers will replace the front passenger air bag inflator, or

replace the air bag assembly. The recall began February 15, 2019. Owners may contact Toyota customer service at 1-800-

331-4331. Toyota's numbers for this recall are "Zone A" Toyota: G0P, Lexus: GLG; "Zone B" Toyota: G0R, Lexus GLH;

"Zone C" Toyota: H0A, and Lexus: HLA.

NOTES

Owners may also contact the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236

(TTY 1-800-424-9153), or go to www.safercar.gov.



Report Receipt Date: Oct 17, 2019

Recall No 19V741000

Component(s): AIR BAGS:FRONTAL:DRIVER SIDE INFLATOR
MODULE | AIR BAGS:PASSENGER SIDE FRONTAL

SUMMARY

Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing (Toyota) is recalling certain 2010-2016 4Runner, 2003-2006 Tundra, 2003-2013

Corolla, 2009-2010 Corolla Matrix, 2004-2005 RAV4, 2002-2007 Sequoia, 2011-2013 Sienna, 2008-2012 Scion xB, 2008-

2009 Lexus IS-F, 2007-2012 Yaris and Lexus ES350, 2010-2017 Lexus GX460, 2002-2010 Lexus SC430, 2006-2012

Lexus IS250 and IS350 and 2010-2015 Lexus IS250C and IS350C vehicles. These vehicles had their driver or passenger

frontal air bag inflators previously replaced under a prior recall using inflators of the same design. The inflators may

explode due to propellant degradation occurring after long-term exposure to high absolute humidity, temperature and

temperature cycling.

CONSEQUENCE

An inflator explosion may result in sharp metal fragments striking the driver or other occupants resulting in serious injury or

death.

REMEDY

Toyota will notify owners. Depending on the vehicle model, dealers will replace the driver or front passenger air bag inflator

or the air bag assembly using an alternate inflator, free of charge. Owners may contact Toyota customer service at 1-888-

270-9371 or Lexus customer service at 1-800-255-3987. Toyota's numbers for this recall are J0A, J0B, and J0C. Lexus'

numbers for this recall are JLI, JLJ, and JLK.

NOTES

Owners may also contact the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236

(TTY 1-800-424-9153), or go to www.safercar.gov.



Report Receipt Date: Jul 25, 2019

Recall No 19V553000

Component(s): SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:FOUNDATION
COMPONENTS:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS

SUMMARY

Vantage Mobility International, LLC (Vantage) is recalling certain 2012-2018 AMS Genesis wheelchair vans, built on a

Toyota Sienna vehicles. The rubber brake hoses that attach to the rear wheel assembly may be too short, causing them to

rub against the rear axle trailing arm.

CONSEQUENCE

The contact may cause failure of the rear brake hoses, resulting in a loss of vehicle control and reduced braking ability,

increasing the risk of a crash.

REMEDY

Vantage will notify owners, and dealers will install a set of rear brake hoses that will provide the proper clearance, free of

charge. The recall is expected to begin August 2019. Owners may contact Vantage customer service at 1-800-488-9082.

NOTES

Owners may also contact the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236

(TTY 1-800-424-9153), or go to www.safercar.gov.



NMVTIS Consumer Access Product Disclaimer

The National Motor Vehicle Title Information System (NMVTIS) is an electronic system that contains information on certain
automobiles titled in the United States. NMVTIS is intended to serve as a reliable source of title and brand history for
automobiles, but it does not contain detailed information regarding a vehicle’s repair history.

All states, insurance companies, and junk and salvage yards are required by federal law to regularly report information to
NMVTIS. However, NMVTIS does not contain information on all motor vehicles in the United States because some states
are not yet providing their vehicle data to the system. Currently, the data provided to NMVTIS by states is provided in a
variety of time frames; while some states report and update NMVTIS data in “real-time” (as title transactions occur), other
states send updates less frequently, such as once every 24 hours or within a period of days.

Information on previous, significant vehicle damage may not be included in the system if the vehicle was never determined
by an insurance company (or other appropriate entity) to be a “total loss” or branded by a state titling agency. Conversely,
an insurance carrier may be required to report a “total loss” even if the vehicle’s titling-state has not determined the vehicle
to be “salvage” or “junk.”

A vehicle history report is NOT a substitute for an independent vehicle inspection. Before making a decision to purchase a
vehicle, consumers are strongly encouraged to also obtain an independent vehicle inspection to ensure the vehicle
does not have hidden damage. The Approved NMVTIS Data Providers (look for the NMVTIS logo) can include vehicle
condition data from sources other than NMVTIS.

NMVTIS data INCLUDES (as available by those entities required to report to the System):

Information from participating state motor vehicle titling agencies.

Information on automobiles, buses, trucks, motorcycles, recreational vehicles, motor homes, and truck tractors.
NMVTIS may not currently include commercial vehicles if those vehicles are not included in a state’s primary
database for title records (in some states, those vehicles are managed by a separate state agency), although these
records may be added at a later time.

Information on “brands” applied to vehicles provided by participating state motor vehicle titling agencies. Brand
types and definitions vary by state, but may provide useful information about the condition or prior use of the
vehicle.

Most recent odometer reading in the state’s title record.

Information from insurance companies, and auto recyclers, including junk and salvage yards, that is required by law
to be reported to the system, beginning March 31, 2009. This information will include if the vehicle was determined
to be a “total loss” by an insurance carrier.

Information from junk and salvage yards receiving a “cash for clunker” vehicle traded-in under the Consumer
Assistance to Recycle and Save Act of 2009 (CARS) Program.

Consumers are advised to visit vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov for details on how to interpret the information in the system and
understand the meaning of various labels applied to vehicles by the participating state motor vehicle titling agencies.

https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/nmvtis_glossary
https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/nmvtis_states
https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/nmvtis_vehiclehistory
https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/nmvtis_states
https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov

